Tai-Shing Electronic Components Corp.                www.tai-shing.com.tw 57
▓ MAIN FEATURES
  ü Miniature heavy-duty relays
  ü Single-Pole, 10 Amp PC Board
  ü SPST and SPDT configurations
  ü 5KV dielectric coil to contacts
  ü Sealed & Unsealed types available
▓ APPLICATIONS
  ü Microwave Ovens, Facsimiles, Refrigerators
   A ir Conditioners, Stereo Equipment,
   Copier, TV Set, Vending Machines,
   Temperature Controllers, etc.
▓ ORDERING INFORMATION
1A
Type
Nominal coil voltage :  3V ,  5V ,  6V ,  9V ,  12V ,  24V ,  48V
Structure
Contact current
M :   5A  Double - pole
H : 10A  single - pole ( 3.5mm )
E : 16A  single - pole ( 5mm )
Contact Arrangent
1A : SPST   1B : SPST    1C : SPDT
2A : DPST  2B : DPST   2C : DPDT
B : AgCdO
Contact material
HF B12VTRIH DC
F : Flux Free Type (Clear Cover)
S : Washable Type (Black Cover)
■ DIMENSION(unit:mm)               ■ DRILLING(unit:mm)       ■ W IRING DIAGRAM
TRIH
16A
TRIH- 1CE
TRIH- 1AE
10A
5A
TRIH- 1CH
TRIH- 1AH
TRIH-2CM
TRIH-2AM
i-s
hin
g.c
om
.tw
Tai-Shing Electronic Components Corp.                www.tai-shing.com.tw58
▓ COIL DATA CHART (AT20¢C)
Nominal
voltage
Pick-Up
voltage
Drop-out
voltage
Nominal
current
Coil
resistance
Power
consumption
Max. allowable
voltage
VDC VDC(Max.) VDC(Min.) mA(±10%) Ω (±10%) (mW) (VDC)
3 2.4 0.3 176 17
5 3.75 0.5 106 47
6 4.5 0.6 88.2 68
9 6.75 0.9 56.2 160
12 9.0 1.2 43.6 275
24 18 2.4 21.8 1100±15%
48 36 4.8 11.5 4170±15%
Approx. 530 110% of
nominal
voltage
▓ CONTACT RATING
E-Type H-Type M-Type     Arrangement
Item SPST-NO(1a) SPDT(1c) SPST-NO(1a) SPDT(1c) DPST-NO(2a) DPDT(2c)